## FULL RECONVEYANCE



Filed for Record at Request of SAFECO TITLE INSUPANCE COMPANY  After Recording Mail to:  Name  Address  City and State SK-15/248  C2-05-26-0-0-1700-00 02-05-27-0-0-04000-00 02-05-27-0-0-04000-00  The undersigned as trustee under that certain Deed of Trust, dated  INTERNATIONAL PAPER REALTY CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION is beneficiary, recorded on APRIL 1.  19 85 as Auditor's File No. 99070 in Volume  61 of Mortgages, at page 218 records of SKAMANIA  County, Washington, having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to recorvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust has been fully said fold cose hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the personal satisfied thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee in and to the property described in said Oeed of Trust.  PAS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST—  STATE OF WASHINGTON		THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE:
After Recording Mail to:  Name  Jay 10   30 PH '98  Address  City and State SK 15748  82-05-76-0-0-1700-00  92-05-72-0-0-0400-00  92-05-72-0-0-0400-00  92-05-72-2-0-0100-00  10 In undersigned as trustee under that certain Deed of Trust, dated In which WILLIAM V. BENSON AND ICEL J. BENSON, HUSBAND AND MIFE Is granter and International Paper Realty Corporation, a Delaware Corporation is beneficiary, recorded on APRIL I.  19 85 as Auditor's File No. 99070 in  Volume 61 of Mortgages, at page 218 records of SKAMANIA  County, Washington, having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust as written request to reconvey, recting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust has been fully satisfied, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the personal entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now hold by said trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust.  AS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST-  Dated JANUARY 10.  19 90.  SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  STATE OUNTY OF SAMANIA		
After Recording Mail to:  Name    Jan 10   1 30   18   90	Filed for Record at Request of SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Name Address  City and State SK-15248 02-05-26-0-0-1700-00 02-05-27-0-0-0400-00 02-05-34-2-0-0100-00 The undersigned as trustee under that certain Deed of Trust, dated INTERNATIONAL PAPER REALTY CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL PAPER REALTY CORPORATION, A DELAWARE	After Recording Mail to:	
City and State SK-15248 02-05-26-0-0-1700-00 02-05-27-0-0-0400-00 02-05-24-0-0-0100-00 The undersigned as trustee under that certain Deed of Trust, dated 19-85, In which MILLIAM V. BENSON AND ICEL J. BENSON, HUSBAND AND NIFE is grantor and International Paper Reality Corporation, a Delaware Corporation is beneficiary, recorded on APRIL 1, 19-85, as Auditor's File No. 99070 in Volume 61 of Mortgages, at page 218 records of SKAMANIA County, Washington, having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, recting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust as been fully satisfed, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to his person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust.  TAS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST  AS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST  AS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST  SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (Trustee)  By (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS. COUNTY OF, SKAMANIA	Name	
SK-15248 02-05-26-0-0-1700-00 02-05-24-2-0-0100-00 02-05-34-2-0-0100-00 The undersigned as trustee under that certain Deed of Trust, dated	Address	E. Maylard
SX-15248 27-05-27-0-0-1400-00 27-05-27-0-0-0400-00 28-05-34-2-0-0100-00 28-05-34-2-0-000-00 28-05-34-2-0-000-00 28-05-34-2-0-000-000-00 28-05-34-2-0-000-00 28-05-34-2-0-000-00 28-05-34-2-0-000-000-000-000-000 28-05-34-2-0-000-000-000-000-000-000-000 28-05-34-2-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-	City and State	GARY:
in which WILLIAM V. BENSON AND ICEL J. BENSON. HUSBAND AND WIFE is granter and INTERNATIONAL PAPER REALTY CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION is beneficiary. recorded on APRIL 1	02-05-26-0-0-1700-00 02-05-27-0-0-0400-00	
INTERNATIONAL PAPER REALTY CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION is beneficiary, recorded on APRIL 1	The undersigned as trustee under that certain Deed of	Trust, dated, 19_85
recorded on APRIL 1	in which WILLIAM V. BENSON AND ICEL J.	
Volume 61 of Mortgages, at page 218 records of SKAMANIA  County, Washington, having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust has been fully salisfied, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust.  TAS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST  AS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST  SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By (Name-Title)  (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS. COUNTY OF SKAMANIA	andINTERNATIONAL PAPER REALTY COR	PORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION is beneficiary.
County, Washington, having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, recting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust has been fully satisfied, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust.  -AS DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST-  SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By (Name-Title)  By (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS.  COUNTY OF SKAMANIA	recorded on APRIL 1, ,19	85 , as Auditor's File No. 99070 , in
DatedJANUARY_10	Volume61 of Mortgages, at page	218 records of SKAMANIA
Dated JANUARY 10	obligations secured by the Deed of Trust has been fully s	atisfied, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled
Dated JANUARY 10 19 90 SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By (Name-Title) HWI B. VILLIAMS A AUTHORIZED AGENT  BY (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS. COUNTY OF SKAMANIA	thereto all of the right, title and interest now held b	y said trustee in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust.
Dated JANUARY 10 19 90 SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By (Name-Title) HWI B. VILLIAMS A AUTHORIZED AGENT  BY (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS. COUNTY OF SKAMANIA		
Dated JANUARY 10 19 90 SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By (Name-Title) HWI B. VILLIAMS A AUTHORIZED AGENT  BY (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS. COUNTY OF SKAMANIA		
SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By  (Name-Title)  By  (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS.  COUNTY OF SKAMANIA	-AS DESCRIBE	O IN SAID DEED OF TRUST-
SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By  (Name-Title)  By  (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS.  COUNTY OF SKAMANIA		
SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By  (Name-Title)  By  (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS.  COUNTY OF SKAMANIA		
SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By  (Name-Title)  By  (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS.  COUNTY OF SKAMANIA		
SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY  (Trustee)  By  (Name-Title)  By  (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS.  COUNTY OF SKAMANIA		
By (Name-Title) (Trustee)  By (Name-Title) (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS. COUNTY OF SKAMANIA	Dated	CAFECO TITLE INICUIDANCE COMPANY
(Name-Title)  By (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS. COUNTY OF SKAMANIA		
(Name-Title)  By (Name-Title)  STATE OF WASHINGTON  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS. COUNTY OF SKAMANIA		Mark All 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS. COUNTY OF SKAMANIA	(P	Name-Title) LIWIS B. JI LIAMS AUTHORIZED AGENT
STATE OF WASHINGTON  STATE OF WASHINGTON  SS. COUNTY OF SKAMANIA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF WASHINGTON ss. COUNTY OF SKAMANIA	(1	Name-Title)
ss COUNTY OF SKAMANIA	<u> </u>	TATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF IAMILADY A QA		COUNTY OF SKAMANIA
COUNTY OF	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	on this 10TH day of JANUARY 19 90,
On this day personally appeared before me Commissioned and swom, personally appeared LEWIS_RWILLIAMSJR	On this day personally appeared before me	ommissioned and swom, personally appeared
to me known to be the individual described in and to me known to be the _AUTHORIZED_AGENTXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	to me known to be the individual described in and	o me known to be the _AUTHORIZED_AGENTXXXXXXXXXXX
who executed the within and foregoing instru- ment, and acknowledged that signed the instrument to be the free and yout the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that acknowledged the said corporation, for the uses and		
same as free and voluntary act and deed, purposes therein mentioned, and or putti stated thatHE_IS	same as free and voluntary act and deed, p	urposes therein mentioned, and or publishated thatHE_IS
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. authorized to execute the said instrument. Registered indexed, Uir O	for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this	day of	Indirect h
Witness my hand and old charter at the day and year his above	<b>V</b>	vitness my hand and oth clarecal natera et ixed the day and year may above
Notary Public in and for the State of Wash-	· v	
ington, residing at Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,	ington, residing at	
residing al_STEVENSON		/ etevenson
SAFECO Slock No. WADT-0007 (Rev. 2-84)  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-06-93		